
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002390-2025 

Contract

Accounts Payable Analytical Review

London Borough of Bromley

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-002390

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-049a74  

Published 23 January 2025, 2:42pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Bromley

Civic Centre, Churchill Court, 2 Westmoreland Road

Bromley

BR1 1AS

Contact

Procurement

Email

procurement@bromley.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 02084643333

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002390-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002390-2025
mailto:procurement@bromley.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI61 - Bromley

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.bromley.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.bromley.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.bromley.gov.uk/
http://www.bromley.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Accounts Payable Analytical Review

Reference number

DN742987

II.1.2) Main CPV code

66000000 - Financial and insurance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The London Borough of Bromley (the Council) is seeking a new Service Provider to
undertake a historical Accounts Payable analytical review at the Council. The payments and
transactions to be analysed will cover a six (6) year period and will not cover any transactions
less than five months old

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £190,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI6 - Outer London – South



Page 4 to 8

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The London Borough of Bromley (the Council) is seeking a new Service Provider to
undertake a historical Accounts Payable analytical review at the Council. The payments and
transactions to be analysed will cover a six (6) year period and will not cover any transactions
less than five months old

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-029288

/Notice/029288-2024


Page 5 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Caatalyst UK Ltd

2e Accountants, Unit 11, Flamingo Court, 81 Crampton Street

London

SE17 3BF

Email

CHARLIE.W@CAATALYST.COM

Telephone

+44 02077402789

Country

mailto:CHARLIE.W@CAATALYST.COM


Page 6 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £190,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice - Technology and Construction Court

7, Rolls Buildings, Fetter Lane

London

EC4A 1NL

Email

Chancery.Issue@justice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2079477156

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

mailto:Chancery.Issue@justice.gov.uk


Page 7 to 8

Royal Courts of Justice - Technology and Construction Court

7, Rolls Buildings, Fetter Lane

London

EC4A 1NL

Email

Chancery.Issue@justice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2079477156

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Royal Courts of Justice - Technology and Construction Court

7, Rolls Buildings, Fetter Lane

London

EC4A 1NL

Email

Chancery.Issue@justice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2079477156

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:Chancery.Issue@justice.gov.uk
mailto:Chancery.Issue@justice.gov.uk


Page 8 to 8

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-12T11:31:37+0100
	TCPDF




